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Thomas Neal (704) 344-6577
thomas.neal@sba.qgov

Cecelia Rolls  (704) 344-6810
cecelia.rolls@sba.gov

Asheville & Western NC
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Deputy District Director

Lynn Douthett (704) 344-6579
lynn.douthett@sba.gov
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October 2008

MosT ACTIVE LENDERS FY 2008

OcTOBER 1, 2007 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2008

LENDERS Loans $ Amount
7(a) 504 Total _ Millions
Large and National Banks
1. BB&T 175 15 190 $48.2
2. Bank of America 75 9 84 $9.3
3. Wachovia Bank 47 4 51 $27.2
4. Banco Popular 47 0 47 $14.8
5. Capital One 39 0 39 $1.6
Community Express Lenders
1. Superior Financial Group, LLC 234 0 234 $2.2
2. Innovative Bank 55 0 55 $1.3
3. Self-Help Credit Union 52 0 52 $2.4
Community Banks
1. Surrey Bank & Trust Company 46 1 47 $7.1
2. Community Bank of Rowan 12 0 12 $3.1
2. Mountain 1st Bank & Trust 10 2 12 $6.5
3. Bank of Stanly 7 1 8 $0.8
Small Business Lending Companies
1. Superior Financial Group, LLC 234 0 234 $2.2
2. CIT Small Business Lending 44 3 47 $35.6
Certified Development Companies
1. Self-Help Ventures Fund 74 74 $35.0
2. BEFCOR 26 26 $11.8
3. Avista Business Development 24 24 $12.4
4. Centralina Development Corp. 18 18 $8.9
5. Wilmington Industrial Dev. 14 14 $5.7
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Small Business Week ‘09
May 17-23, 2009

Award Nominations Due
November 14!

For more information,
visit www.sha.gov/nc or
call Mike Ernandes
(704) 344-6588

SBA CLOSES THE BOOKS ON FY 2008
SBA LOANS DOWN 22%, 504 ur 8%

For the first time in eight years, SBA loan approvals in North Carolina declined over
the previous year.

During 2008, SBA approved 1,454 loans for almost $346 million. In 2007, the
North Carolina District celebrated its best year ever with 1,869 loans for almost $346
million. Nationwide SBA loans are down about 30%.

North Carolina bucked a national trend in SBA 504 loans, with an 8% increase.
During the year, Certified Development Companies approved 180 loans for $88.2
million versus 167 loans for over $93.7 million in 2007. 504 loans nationwide
dropped 17%. SBA’s 504 program offers financing for fixed assets, such as land,
buildings and equipment.

“Thanks to North Carolina’s participating lenders for their continued support of
SBA’s mission,” said District Director Lee Cornelison. “We will remain proactive in
helping lenders make the best use of SBA for their clients.”

SBA ANNOUNCES 2008
NORTH CAROLINA LENDER AWARDS

SBA Lender Awards will be presented at the North Carolina Bankers Association
Management Team Conference on October 27, 2008 in Cary. Congratulations to all
the winners.

2008 Lender Award winners:

NC Lender of the Year
Branch Banking & Trust (BB&T) — Winston-Salem, NC

NC Community Lender of the Year
Surrey Bank & Trust — Mount Airy, NC

NC Non-Bank Lender of the Year
Superior Financial Group — Walnut Creek, CA

NC Certified Development Company of the Year
Wilmington Industrial Development, Inc. — Wilmington, NC

NC Large Bank 504 Lender of the Year
First Citizens” Bank — Raleigh, NC

NC Community Bank 504 Lender of the Year
HomeTrust Bank — Asheville, NC
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SBA LENDER RANKING 10/01/07-09/30/08

Lender 7(a) @$% 504 Part. 504 Part. $
Superior Financial Group 234 $ 2,177,500
BB&T 175 $ 37,528,800 15 $ 10,619,760
Self-Help Credit Union 95 $ 5,155,600
Bank of America 75 $ 2,513,300 9 $ 6,739,837
Innovative Bank 5 $ 1,310,000
Banco Popular 47 $ 14,795,600
Wachovia 47 $ 21,428,600 4 $ 5,717,372
Surrey Bank & Trust 46 $ 6,262,000 1 $ 850,000
CIT 44 $ 28,279,700 3 $ 7,291,250
Capital One Bank 39 $ 1,630,000
Bank of Granite 36 $ 5,498,150 6 $ 3,952,938
PNC Bank 35 $ 10,938,900 1 $ 349,000
SunTrust Bank 26 $ 2,873,900 11 $ 3,472,233
Borrego Springs Bank 24 $ 896,000
Capital Bank 19 $ 2,611,760 3 $ 1,252,828
Community West Bank 16 $ 5,016,000
Comerica Bank 15 $ 9,273,100
Community Bank of Rowan 12 $ 3,130,200
RBC Bank 12 $ 2,344,000 3 $ 2,047,500
The Fidelity Bank - Fuquay Varina 11 % 910,000 2 $ 454,900
BCI Lending 10 $ 5,860,000
Mountain 1st B&T 10 $ 5,490,000 2 $ 1,023,350
T.D. Bank (formerly Commerce Bank) 9 $ 5,496,000
Unity Bank 8 $ 5,202,000
Wilshire State Bank 8 $ 4,573,000
Bank of Stanly 7 $ 583,500 1 $ 183,000
First South Bank 7 9 515,200
Southern Community B&T 7 $ 1,449,700 2 $ 1,378,156
Business Lenders, LLC 6 $ 5,316,000
Small Business Loan Source 6 $ 3,818,000
UPS Capital 6 $ 5,705,600
VantageSouth Bank 6 $ 453,500
Yadkin Valley Bank 6 $ 535,800 1 $ 3,862,300
Aquesta Bank 5 % 879,000
Community South Bank 5 $ 1,266,000 3 $ 4,782,250
Crescent State Bank 5 % 701,100 1 $ 650,000
First Citizens B&T 5 $ 2,543,200 22 $ 8,074,161
Excel National Bank 4 $ 5,443,100
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SBA LENDER RANKING 10/01/07-09/30/08

Lender 7(a) 7@ 3 504 Part. 504 Part. $
First Bank 4 $ 1,371,150 2 $ 682,177
Gateway B&T 4 3 870,000 2 $ 657,662
Haven Trust Bank 4 $ 1,580,000
Home Loan Investment Bank 4 $ 3,743,800
Live Oak Banking Co. 4 $ 2,405,000
The Huntington National Bank 4 $ 1,141,500
Wells Fargo 4 3 75,000
Asheville Savings Bank 3 % 235,950 2 $ 1,024,100
Bank of the Carolinas 3 9 210,000
Cabarrus B&T 3 3 315,000
Coastal FCU 3 % 270,000
Compass Bank 3 $ 2,344,000 1 $ 485,000
Fifth Third Bank 3 9 761,300 2 $ 692,000
High Trust Bank 3 $ 2,252,400 1 $ 1,717,280
Bank of Oak Ridge 2 $ 150,250 1 $ 1,277,500
Carolina Premier Bank 2 % 450,000
Fidelity Bank - Norcross, GA 2 $ 1,732,000 1 $ 363,500
Mainstreet Lender 2 $ 3,581,000
NCB, FSB 2 $ 1,050,000
NewTek Small Business Financial 2 $ 270,000
The East Carolina Bank 2 9 314,000 2 $ 2,839,806
United Central Bank 2 $ 2,709,000
America First FCU 1 % 20,000
American Business Lending, Inc. 1 S 555,000
American Community Bank 1 $ 138,000 1 $ 181,000
Bank of Houston 1 3 625,500
Bank of the Commonwealth 1 3 70,000
First Chatham Bank 1 3 550,000
First Federal S&L 1 3 270,000
First National Bank of Shelby 1 % 250,000 1 $ 135,000
First State Bank 1 % 70,000
First Trust Bank 1 3 100,000 3 $ 1,670,944
Fulton Bank 1 3 100,000
Gateway Bank 1 9 150,000
Mutual of Omaha Bank 1 $ 827,000
OMNI National Bank 1 3 560,000
Pisgah Community Bank 1 3 100,000
Prosper Bank 1 3 164,000
Security Savings Bank 1 $ 575,000
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SBA LENDER RANKING 10/01/07-09/30/08

Lender 7(a) 7(a)$ 504 Part. 504 Part. $
Shinhan Bank America 1 3 230,000
Southern B&T 1 3 25,000
Telesis Community CU 1 $ 87,000
Temecula Valley Bank 1 $ 2,000,000
The Buckhead Community Bank 1 $ 1,360,000
Truliant FCU 1 3 520,000 1 3 657,750
United Community Bank 1 $ 45,000 1 $ 1,718,600
Waccamaw 1 3 101,490 1 $ 160,000
Zions First National Bank 1 3 50,000 5 $ 6,206,100
Total 7(a) Loans 1,274 $ 257,778,150
504 Participating Lenders
HomeTrust Bank 13 6,915,299
GE Capital 5,332,500
Macon Bank 1,678,910

NewDominion Bank
Springs Mortgage

Business Loan Center, LLC
Cape Fear Bank

Citizens South Bank

First National Bank
Lehman Brothers Bank
NewBridge Bank

Park Sterling Bank
Regions Bank

$

$

$

$ 3,304,800
$ 995,000
$ 1,387,558
$ 669,850
$ 789,625
$ 1,907,500
$ 850,500
$ 531,250
$ 1,731,090
$ 1,093,500
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

South Carolina B&T 1,963,500
Bank of Commerce 212,500
Bank of Currituck 78,000
Bank of the West 1,800,000

Ciena Capital, LLC

Clover Community Bank
Community One Bancshares, Inc.
Community One CU

First Medallion Mortgage Corp.
Forest Commercial Bank

Home Savings Bank

Lumbee Guaranty Bank

Mid Carolina Bank

412,558
913,000
1,465,500
110,000
315,500
234,889
2,282,250
873,000
127,500
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SBA LENDER RANKING

Lender

Navy FCU

Scottish Bank

The Heritage Bank
TowneBank

Tryon Federal Bank
Woodlands Bank

504 Bank Participation

Certified Development Corps.

Self-Help Ventures Fund
BEFCOR

Avista

Centralina Dev.

Wilmington Ind. Dev.

Smoky Mountain Dev.

Neuse River Dev.

Northwest Piedmont Dev.

Region D. Dev.

Tidewater Business Financial Corp.
GA Certified Dev.

Provident Business Financial Serv.
Region E. Dev.

Total 504 Loans

Total Loan Approvals for FY 2008

7(a)
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180

10/01/07-09/30/08

7(a) $

35,020,000
11,757,000
12,421,000
8,927,000
5,690,000
2,974,000
4,452,000
2,792,000
1,016,000
1,300,000
485,000
298,000
1,056,000
88,188,000

1,454 $ 345,966,150

504 Part.

504 Part. $

el e

180

130,000
618,570
285,000
1,050,000
397,250
914,607
124,540,260
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